City of Poulsbo

Office of Mayor Rebecca Erickson



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

June 26, 2017

City of Poulsbo Mayor's Office 200 NE Moe Street Poulsbo, WA 98370 360.394.9880 www.cityofpoulsbo.com

City of Poulsbo Debuts Facebook Page

Poulsbo – To communicate better with its citizens and build a stronger sense of community, the City of Poulsbo has launched a Facebook page.

Facebook is part of the City's ongoing effort to stay in touch with residents of Poulsbo. Over the last four years, the City has been publishing online newsletters, and just recently revamped its website.

"Promoting the understanding of city government has always been a priority of the City Council and staff," Mayor Becky Erickson said. "Our Facebook is another tool we will be using to let our residents know what is happening in our community."

With just a click of the "Like" button, anyone with a Facebook account can be follow the City of Poulsbo. The City of Poulsbo Facebook page can be accessed at https://www.facebook.com/City-of-Poulsbo-City-Hall-236534276860062/ or by using the Facebook search option to reach the City of Poulsbo - City Hall page. Followers will be kept up-to-date on news, important dates, and events concerning Poulsbo.

And if you are not already following the Poulsbo Parks & Recreation Facebook page, you can access that page https://www.facebook.com/poulsboparksrec.

###